® SELF PROPELLED PETROL

LAWN MOWER

08674 — LMP530 SPARE PARTS DRAWING

36

§2 183 184 \ 85\ 86

Helpline: +44 (0) 23 8049 4344 Sales Desk: +44 (0) 23 8049 4333 General Enquiries: +44 (0) 23 8026 6355 internet: drapertools.com email: sales @ drapertools.com

Draper Tools Limited, Hursley Road, Chandler’s Ford, Eastleigh, Hampshire. SO53 1YF UK. RDTL0221



SELF PROPELLED PETROL

LAWN MOWER

08674 — LMP530 SPARE PARTS LISTING

®
DRAPER

KEY T STOCK | pESCRIPTION EY AT STOCK | pESCRIPTION
1 Y-LMP530-1D 44118 | Bolt - 24 UNFx38 3/8 40 Y-LMP530-40D 52436 | Wire clip
2 Y-LMP530-2D 44119 | Dish washer 41 Y-LMP530-41D Push rod
3 Y-LMP530-3D 44120 | Blade isolation pad @ 35 42 Y-LMP530-42D 52438 | Triangle knob
4 Y-LMP530-4D 44121 Blade 43 Y-LMP530-43D Push rod
5 Y-LMP530-5D 44122 | Knife holder 44 Y-LMP530-44D 52439 | Metal clip
6 Y-LMP530-6D 44123 | Battery door reset spring 45 Y-LMP530-45D 52440 | Line pressing block
7 Y-LMP530-7D 44124 | Woodruff key 46 Y-LMP530-46D 52441 | Push rod bushing
8 Y-LMP530-8D 44126 | Bolt with disc M6 x 16 47 Y-LMP530-47D 52442 | Drive rod
9 Y-LMP530-9D 44127 | Belt cover 48 Y-LMP530-48D 52443 | Disc nut M6
10 Y-LMP530-10D 44128 | Nut M6 49 Y-LMP530-49D 52446 | Pull rope
11 Y-LMP530-11D 44129 Variable speed driving 50 Y-LMP530-50D 52447 | Front cover handle
belt pulley 51 Y-LMP530-51D 52448 | Cap nut M6
12 Y-LMP530-12D 44130 | Self tapping screw 52 Y-LMP530-52D 50449 Lithium battery startup
13 Y-LMP530-13D 45908 | Belt panel
14 Y-LMP530-14D | 45963 ﬁi'f_’é%‘;’(ﬁ"zng serew 53 Y-LMP530-53D | 52450 E;g’l‘z flameout double
15 Y-LMP530-15D 45989 Lithium battery startup 54 Y-LMP530-54D 52451 Te.nsi.on tension spring
switch 55 Y-LMP530-55D 52452 | Clippings bag bracket
16 Y-LMP530-16D 48593 g_?_gt;%gng screw 56 Y-LMP530-56D 52453 :Jsh down plug
: 57 Y-LMP530-57D | 52454 | Hightarm rest bracket
17 Y-LMP530-17D 48651 | Cutting plate assembly
18 Y-LMP530-18D 48706 | Hood 58 Y-LMP530-58D 52455 | Quick lock bolt M8x68
19 Y-LMP530-19D 48864 | Screw 59 Y-LMP530-59D 52456 | Wash mouth
20 Y-LMP530-20D 48869 | Bolt M8x30 60 Y-LMP530-60D 52457 | Grass catcher bag
21 Y-LMP530-21D 48870 | Gasket PHI 8.4 *24*2 61 Y-LMP530-61D 52458 | Rear axle right plate
22 Y-LMP530-22D 48872 Englne. DV173 62 Y-LMP530-62D 52459 Self-tapping screw
23 Y-LMP530-23D 50765 | Openring ST6.3X16F
o4 V-LMP530-24D 50766 Torsion spring for rear 63 Y-LMP530-63D 52460 | O-rings @ @ 11.2 X 2.65
cover plate 64 Y-LMP530-64D 52462 | Gasket 16 x8.4 X 1.4
25 Y-LMP530-25D 50774 | Hougaiban shaft 65 Y-LMP530-65D 52463 | Side cover assembly
26 Y-LMP530-26D 50776 | Chassis block 66 Y-LMP530-66D 52464 | Side exhaust duct
27 Y-LMP530-27D 50792 Lap-roPe sheath. 16 67 Y-LMP530-67D 50486 Twisted spring for side
28 Y-LMP530-28D 50801 | Hougaiban cover plate
29 Y-LMP530-29D 51064 | Nut M8 68 Y-LMP530-68D 52467 | Side cover bracket
30 Y-LMP530-30D 51279 h:?:\l:ar:sbattery wiring 69 Y-LMP530-69D 52468 :ide cov§r plate shaft
70 Y-LMP530-70D | 52469 | Selftapping screw
31 Y-LMP530-31D | 51435 | Bolt M8*45 ST3.0"12
32 Y-LMP530-32D 51920 | After the plug 71 Y-LMP530-71D 52470 | Wheel cover
33 Y-LMP530-33D 51931 After the air duct 72 Y-LMP530-72D 52471 Nut M10 x 1.5
34 Y-LMP530-34D 51932 | Bolt with disc M8 x 20 73 Y-LMP530-73D 52472 | Push wheel
35 Y-LMP530-35D 52431 Left arm rest 74 Y-LMP530-74D 52473 | Wave washer
36 Y-LMP530-36D 52432 | Bolt M6x14 75 Y-LMP530-75D 52474 | Connecting rod fixing bolt
37 Y-LMP530-37D 52433 | Quick lock handle 76 Y-LMP530-76D 52475 | Connecting rod
38 Y-LMP530-38D 52434 | Locking pin shaft 77 Y-LMP530-77D 52476 | Open ring
39 Y-LMP530-39D 52435 | Lithium electric limit spring 78 Y-LMP530-78D 52477 | Nut M6

Helpline: +44 (0) 23 8049 4344 Sales Desk: +44 (0) 23 8049 4333 General Enquiries: +44 (0) 23 8026 6355 internet: drapertools.com email: sales @ drapertools.com

Draper Tools Limited, Hursley Road, Chandler’s Ford, Eastleigh, Hampshire. SO53 1YF UK. RDTL0221



SELF PROPELLED PETROL

LAWN MOWER

08674 — LMP530 SPARE PARTS LISTING

®
DRAPER

KEY T STOCK | pESCRIPTION EY AT STOCK | pESCRIPTION
79 Y-LMP530-79D 52478 | Front axle lower seat
80 Y-LMP530-80D 52480 | Front axle
81 Y-LMP530-81D 52481 Bolt with disc M6 x 50
82 Y-LMP530-82D 52482 | Wheel cover
83 Y-LMP530-83D 52483 | Since the go round
84 Y-AMP530-84D | 52484 | Shalt Wil elastic open
85 Y-LMP530-85D 52486 | Right output gear
86 Y-LMP530-86D 52490 | Dustproof wheel cover

Non-standar: rin
87 Y-LMP530-87D | 52491 ®°® 1326T7<:1a23.2ea gs
88 Y-LMP530-88D 52492 | After the shaft
89 Y-LMP530-89D 52493 | Nut M6
90 Y-LMP530-90D 52494 | High tension spring
91 Y-LMP530-91D 52496 | Front axle upper seat
92 Y-LMP530-92D 52497 | Left output gear
93 Y-LMP530-93D 52498 | Shaped bolt M6*33
94 Y-LMP530-94D 52499 | Drive gear pin GB119.2
95 Y-LMP530-95D 52500 | Gearbox
96 Y-LMP530-96D 52501 | Magnet
97 Y-LMP530-97D 52503 | Glove assembly
98 Y-LMP530-98D 52504 | Heigh adjuster plank
99 Y-LMP530-99D 52505 | Bolt M6*8

100 Y-LMP530-100D 52507 | Lithium battery cover
101 Y-LMP530-101D 52508 | Drink holder
102 | Y-LMP530-102D | 52509 k';!‘t”t';rt;'“k for lithium
103 Y-LMP530-103D 52511 | 12 V wiring block
104 Y-LMP530-104D 52512 | Lithium battery cover shaft
105 Y-LMP530-105D 52514 | Lithium battery pack
106 Y-LMP530-106D 52515 | Flywheel nut M14
107 Y-LMP530-107D 52516 | Flameout lever

Helpline: +44 (0) 23 8049 4344 Sales Desk: +44 (0) 23 8049 4333 General Enquiries: +44 (0) 23 8026 6355 internet: drapertools.com email: sales @ drapertools.com

Draper Tools Limited, Hursley Road, Chandler’s Ford, Eastleigh, Hampshire. SO53 1YF UK. RDTL0221



® SELF PROPELLED PETROL

LAWN MOWER

08674 — LMP530 SPARE PARTS DRAWING

Helpline: +44 (0) 23 8049 4344 Sales Desk: +44 (0) 23 8049 4333 General Enquiries: +44 (0) 23 8026 6355 internet: drapertools.com email: sales @ drapertools.com

Draper Tools Limited, Hursley Road, Chandler’s Ford, Eastleigh, Hampshire. SO53 1YF UK. RDTL0221



SELF PROPELLED PETROL

LAWN MOWER

08674 — LMP530 SPARE PARTS LISTING

®
DRAPER

KEY T STOCK | pESCRIPTION EY AT STOCK | pESCRIPTION
1 Crankcase 44 Y-LMP530-44E 43578 | Filter, breather
2 Y-LMP530-2E 43478 | Seal, governor arm shaft 45 Y-LMP530-45E 43579 | Cover, breather valve
3 Y-LMP530-3E 43479 | Shaft, governor arm 46 Y-LMP530-46E 43580 | Adjuster rocker arm
4 Y-LMP530-4E 43480 | Washer, governor arm shaft 47 Y-LMP530-47E 43581 | Gasket, breather chamber
5 Y-LMP530-5E 43481 | Pin, lock 48 Y-LMP530-48E 43582 | Cap, breather chamber
6 Y-LMP530-6E 43482 | Ball bearing 49 Y-LMP530-49E 43583 | Pin, dowel
7 Y-LMP530-7E 43483 | Oil seal 50 Y-LMP530-50E 43584 | Gasket, cylinder head
8 Y-LMP530-8E 43484 | Oil seal 51 Y-LMP530-51E 43585 | Rod, push
9 Y-LMP530-9E 43486 | Piston 52 Y-LMP530-52E 43586 | Extension, oil filler
10 Y-LMP530-10E 43487 | Scraper ring set, piston 53 Y-LMP530-53E 43587 | Bolt M6x30
11 Y-LMP530-11E 43488 Rod assc_smbly, 54 Y-LMP530-54E 43588 Cove.r comp, cylinder head

Connecting 55 Y-LMP530-55E 43589 | Packing, headcover
12 Y-LMP530-12E 43489 | Pin, piston 56 Y-LMP530-56E 43590 | Spark plug
13 Y-LMP530-13E 43490 | Clip, piston 57 Y-LMP530-57E 43591 | Brake components
14 V-LMP530-14E 43491 Cover assembly, 58 Y-LMP530-58E 43593 Fl..lel t.ank cap comp
crankcase 59 Y-LMP530-59E 43594 | Dipstick

15 Y-LMP530-15E 43492 | Washer, drain plug 60 Y-LMP530-60E 43595 | Flywheel assembly
16 Y-LMP530-16E 43493 | Bolt, drain plug 61 Y-LMP530-61E 43596 | Fan, recoil starter
17 Y-LMP530-17E 43494 | Governor assembly 62 Y-LMP530-62E 43597 | Pulley, starter
18 Y-LMP530-18E 43499 | Bolt M6x12 63 Y-LMP530-63E 43598 | Nut
19 Y-LMP530-19E 43501 | Cylinder head 64 Y-LMP530-64E 43599 | Breather valve spring
20 Y-LMP530-20E 43508 | Valve, in 65 Y-LMP530-65E 43600 | Ignition coil assy
21 Y-LMP530-21E 43521 | Valve exhaust 66 Y-LMP530-66E 43601 | Bolt stud, ignition coil
22 Y-LMP530-22E 43523 | Returner, intake valve 67 Y-LMP530-67E 43602 | Bolt stud, recoil starter
23 Y-LMP530-23E 43526 | Spring, valve 68 Y-LMP530-68E 43603 | Bolt, stud
24 Y-LMP530-24E 43527 | Seat, valve spring, in 69 Y-LMP530-69E 43604 | Packing, intake
25 Y-LMP530-25E 43529 | Plate, push rod guide 70 Y-LMP530-70E 43605 | Insulator, carburetor
26 Y-LMP530-26E 43530 | Rocker assy 71 Y-LMP530-71E 43606 | Packing, carburetor
27 Y-LMP530-27E 43532 | Carburetor assembly 72 Y-LMP530-72E 43607 | Gasket, air cleaner
28 Y-LMP530-28E 43534 | Fuel line 73 Y-LMP530-73E 43608 | Shroud assy, upper
29 Y-LMP530-29E 43538 | Clip, fuel line 74 Y-LMP530-74E 43626 | Clip, wire harness
30 Y-LMP530-30E 43539 | Governor arm 75 Y-LMP530-75E 43627 | Spring, governor
31 Y-LMP530-31E 43541 | Bolt M6x20 76 Y-LMP530-76E 73628 | Tube, breather
32 Y-LMP530-32E 43543 | Nut M6 77 Y-LMP530-77E 43629 | Air cleaner assembly
33 Y-LMP530-33E 43545 | Rod, governor 78 Y-LMP530-78E 43630 | Hood, fan
34 Y-LMP530-34E 43548 | Spring, throttle return 79 Y-LMP530-79E 43631 Clip, fuel line
35 Y-LMP530-35E 43550 | Crankshaft assembly 80 Y-LMP530-80E 43632 | Cover, fan
36 Y-LMP530-36E 43551 | Pipe, oil defense 81 Y-LMP530-81E 43633 | Nut M6
37 Y-LMP530-37E 43553 | Lifter, valve 82 Y-LMP530-82E 43634 | Fuel tank assembly
38 Y-LMP530-38E 43572 | Dowel pin, case cover 83 Y-LMP530-83E 43695 | Wind deflector
39 Y-LMP530-39E 43573 | Dowel pin, case cover 84 Y-LMP530-84E 43696 | Bolt M4*8
40 Y-LMP530-40E 43574 | Packing, case cover 85 Y-LMP530-85E 43697 | Bolt M8x20
41 Y-LMP530-41E 43575 | Camshaft assembly 86 Y-LMP530-86E 43698 | Bolt stud, recoil starter
42 Y-LMP530-42E 43576 | Washer, crankshaft 87 Y-LMP530-87E 43992 | Bolt, stud
43 Y-LMP530-43E 43577 | Bolt M8x50 88 Y-LMP530-88E 43995 | Packing, exhaust

Helpline: +44 (0) 23 8049 4344 Sales Desk: +44 (0) 23 8049 4333 General Enquiries: +44 (0) 23 8026 6355 internet: drapertools.com email: sales @ drapertools.com

Draper Tools Limited, Hursley Road, Chandler’s Ford, Eastleigh, Hampshire. SO53 1YF UK. RDTL0221



®
DRAPER

SELF PROPELLED PETROL

LAWN MOWER

08674 — LMP530 SPARE PARTS LISTING

KEY T STOCK | pESCRIPTION EY AT STOCK | pESCRIPTION
89 Y-LMP530-89E 43996 | Muffler comp
90 Y-LMP530-90E 43997 | Shield, out muffler
91 Y-LMP530-91E 43998 | Filter
92 Y-LMP530-92E 43999 | Wind deflector B
93 Y-LMP530-93E 44000 | Starting motor assembly
94 Y-LMP530-94E 44107 | Off line
95 Y-LMP530-95E 44108 | Battery wiring unit
96 Y-LMP530-96E 44109 | Shroud
97 Y-LMP530-97E 44110 | Leaf blade
98 Y-LMP530-98E 44111 Rotor
99 Y-LMP530-99E 44112 Bolt ST4.2x13
100 Y-LMP530-100E 44113 | Lock clamp
101 Y-LMP530-101E 44114 | Rod, choke
102 Y-LMP530-102E 44115 | Tie rod
103 Y-LMP530-103E 44116 | Air filter support plate
104 Y-LMP530-104E 44117 | Bolt M6x16

Helpline: +44 (0) 23 8049 4344 Sales Desk: +44 (0) 23 8049 4333 General Enquiries: +44 (0) 23 8026 6355 internet: drapertools.com email: sales @ drapertools.com

Draper Tools Limited, Hursley Road, Chandler’s Ford, Eastleigh, Hampshire. SO53 1YF UK.

RDTLO221



